

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1182

Page 1, line 1, replace "prohibit" with "create and enact a new section to chapter 36-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to"

Page 1, line 5, after the period insert "A new section to chapter 36-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:" and remove "**primates**,"

Page 1, line 6, after the second underscored dash insert "**Rules -**" and remove "primate,"

Page 1, line 9, remove "primate,"

Page 1, line 10, after the underscored period insert "The state veterinarian shall confiscate and dispose of any animal kept in violation of this section. The board shall adopt rules governing the keeping of primates in captivity and to implement this section."

Renumber accordingly